ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) :)MB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) MIN 11/30/40 PA Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

RECORD.

12-03-1999 o.: P-5577DES

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	101213936 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gilbert BREYTON O NOV 3 0 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AGLO Address: 4 ter rue Honore d'Estienne d'Orves
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	92150 SURESNES
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗵 Assignment 🗀 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: FRANCE ZIP:
Execution Date: October, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
29/111,304 September 24, 1999	
(8 99° 48889	
2.78. (40 m, g.)	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael L. Kenaga	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 34,639	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: PIPER MARBURY RUDNICK & WOLFE	credited or debited to deposit account
P.O. Box 64807	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL Country: USA ZIP: 60664-0807	8. Deposit account number: 18-2284
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Michael L. Kenaga	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and

Attorney Docket No. P5577DES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned Inventor(s), having my/our residences as listed below, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made; and

, with an address of 4 ter rue Honore d'Estienne d'Orves, 9215
- CHYPECHEC FRANCE
, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a , with an address of 4 ter rue Honore d'Estienne d'Orves, 9215 and interest in and to the invention, entitled
, the specification of which:
is attached hereto: X was filed on 24, 1999 as
Application Serial No. 29/111,304
and was amended on;
any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;
d in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to
nd to said invention, and in to said application and all patents
divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and
and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to
r patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is
s, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, te lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said
ng on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.
Muglas
4 avenue Frederic Garnier
4 avenue Frederic Garnier 17640 Vaux/Mer, France
17640 Vaux/Mer, France
17640 Yaux/Mer, France
17640 Vaux/Mer, France

RECORDED: 11/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010407 FRAME: 0955